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1. WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN SEQUENCE AS WRITTEN 
INITIATED FROM THE SIDE ON WHICH WALL TAG IS LOCATED.

2. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE TO EXTEND TO 100mm ABOVE FINISHED 
CEILING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. BRACE AS REQUIRED.

3. PARTITIONS WHICH ARE FIRE SEPARATIONS SHALL EXTEND TO U/S OF 
STRUCTURE OR 100mm ABOVE FIRE RATED CEILING ASSEMBLY AND ARE 
TO FORM A SMOKE TIGHT JOINT AT TERMINATION. PROVIDE DEFLECTION 
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7. ALL ROOFING CONSTRUCTION AND PROCEDURES TO BE EXECUTED AND 
CARRIED OUT AS PER THE "ALBERTA ROOFING CONTRACTORS 
ASSOCIATION" MANUAL AND ITS RECOMMENDATIONS U.N.O.

Construction - General Notes

RWL INDICATES RAIN WATER LEADER

Construction - Symbol Legend

INDICATES NEW DOOR AND FRAME

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONC1

Construction - Code Legend

OUTLINE OF CANOPY ROOF ABOVEC2

INFILL WALL TO MATCH EXISTINGC3

REVISION

DRAWING NO.

DATE

SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

This drawing supercedes previous issues. Do not scale these  
drawings.

Verify all dimensions, elevations and datums, and report any  
discrepancies to the Architect prior to construction. Dimensions 
are taken to face of exterior sheathing, face of  concrete block, 
face of stud for interior partitions, and centreline  of demising 
walls, unless noted otherwise on the drawing. 

All drawings remain the property of the Architect. These  
drawings are Copyright         , S2 Architecture. These drawings  
may not be reproduced without the permission of the Architect.

#402, 134 Abbott Street

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 2K4

T. 604.661.8806

F. 403.670.7051

www.s2architecture.com

As indicated

12/16/2022 12:59:14 PM

C
:\

R
ev

it 
P

ro
je

ct
s\

22
21

44
-A

-B
ui

ld
in

g 
C

_s
.s

em
en

k o
@

s2
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

e.
c o

m
.r

vt

M
A

IN
 F

L
O

O
R

 P
L
A

N

D
O

W
N

TO
W

N
 E

A
S

TS
ID

E 
R

A
P

ID
 R

ES
P

O
N

S
E 

S
H

EL
TE

R

B
L
A

C
K

 D
IA

M
O

N
D

 G
R

O
U

P
2
2
2
1

4
4

Author

Checker

DP2.00

2022

5
9

5
, 
5

2
5

 W
E

S
T

 2
n

d
 A

V
E

N
U

E
,,
  

V
A

N
C

O
U

V
E

R
, 
 B

R
IT

IS
H

 C
O

L
U

M
B

IA

SCALE:1 : 75DP2.00

Building C - Main Floor Plan1

NORTH

1 DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 12.16.2022



3
DP3.00

2
DP3.00

4
DP3.00

1
DP3.00

A

2

B

1

C F G H J K L M N P Q RD E

1
DP4.00
_____

2
DP4.00

_____

60
' -

 0
" 

[1
82

88
]

12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9"

107' - 8 1/4" [32823]

C3

C5C5C5C5C5C5C5

C5C5C5C5C5C5C5

102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699

102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699 102.699

102.781102.781102.781102.781102.781102.781102.781102.781

102.781

102.781

1%

1%

1% 1%

1% 1% 1%

1%
1%1%1%

1%1%1%1%

1%

C2C1 C1 C1 C1 C1

C1

C1

C1

EXISTING FURNACE FLUE OPENINGC1

Construction - Code Legend

EXISTING EXHAUST FAN OPENINGC2

EXISTING CANOPY OVER MAIN ENTRY BELOWC3

EXISTING EPDM ROOFC4

NEW GALVANIZED STEEL ROOF CAPPINGC5

REVISION

DRAWING NO.

DATE

SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

This drawing supercedes previous issues. Do not scale these  
drawings.

Verify all dimensions, elevations and datums, and report any  
discrepancies to the Architect prior to construction. Dimensions 
are taken to face of exterior sheathing, face of  concrete block, 
face of stud for interior partitions, and centreline  of demising 
walls, unless noted otherwise on the drawing. 

All drawings remain the property of the Architect. These  
drawings are Copyright         , S2 Architecture. These drawings  
may not be reproduced without the permission of the Architect.

#402, 134 Abbott Street

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 2K4

T. 604.661.8806

F. 403.670.7051

www.s2architecture.com

As indicated

12/16/2022 12:59:22 PM

C
:\

R
ev

it 
P

ro
je

ct
s\

22
21

44
-A

-B
ui

ld
in

g 
C

_s
.s

em
en

k o
@

s2
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

e.
c o

m
.r

vt

R
O

O
F

 P
L
A

N

D
O

W
N

TO
W

N
 E

A
S

TS
ID

E 
R

A
P

ID
 R

ES
P

O
N

S
E 

S
H

EL
TE

R

B
L
A

C
K

 D
IA

M
O

N
D

 G
R

O
U

P
2
2
2
1

4
4

Author

Checker

DP2.02

2022

5
9

5
, 

5
2

5
 W

E
S

T
 2

n
d

 A
V

E
N

U
E

,,
  

V
A

N
C

O
U

V
E

R
, 

 B
R

IT
IS

H
 C

O
L
U

M
B

IA

SCALE:1 : 75DP2.02

Building C - Roof Plan1

1 DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 12.16.2022



EL. 100.000
T.O. LEVEL 1 SLAB

EL. 102.444
T.O. LEVEL 2 SLAB

2 1

EL. 102.781
T.O. RIDGE

60' - 0"

1'
 -

 1
 1

/4
"

8'
 -

 0
 1

/4
"

9'
 -

 1
 1

/2
"

196

31

5

717

EL. 100.000
T.O. LEVEL 1 SLAB

EL. 102.444
T.O. LEVEL 2 SLAB

ABCFGHJKLMNPQR DE

8'
 -

 0
 1

/4
"

1'
 -

 1
 1

/4
"

EL. 102.781
T.O. RIDGE

9'
 -

 1
 1

/2
"

12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9" 0' - 9 3/4" 12' - 9"

107' - 8 1/4"

717 1

6

23 1

6

2 1

6

2 1

6

2 1

6

2 1

6

2 1

6

2 1

6

3

183333335 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

EL. 100.000
T.O. LEVEL 1 SLAB

EL. 102.444
T.O. LEVEL 2 SLAB

A B C F G H J K L M N P Q RD E

EL. 102.781
T.O. RIDGE

1'
 -

 1
 1

/4
"

8'
 -

 0
 1

/4
"

9'
 -

 1
 1

/2
"

12' - 9"0' - 9 3/4"12' - 9"0' - 9 3/4"12' - 9"0' - 9 3/4"12' - 9"0' - 9 3/4"12' - 9"0' - 9 3/4"12' - 9"0' - 9 3/4"12' - 9"0' - 9 3/4"12' - 9"

107' - 8 1/4"

18 9 1 13

65 16 14 20 206 9 9 86 6 6 6 6 65 5 5 5 516 1614 14 14 1112

122 415 12 15 2 12 12 12 12 12 12

15

15 15 1521 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 1710 9 3

EL. 100.000
T.O. LEVEL 1 SLAB

EL. 102.444
T.O. LEVEL 2 SLAB

21

EL. 102.781
T.O. RIDGE

1'
 -

 1
 1

/4
"

8'
 -

 0
 1

/4
"

9'
 -

 1
 1

/2
"

60' - 0"

6

31

5
18

Elevation - Code Legend

30 GA. STEEL FASCIA1

TRANSITION STRIP BETWEEN MODULAR UNITS2

30 GA. SIDING3

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE4

30 GA. BOTTOM TRIM5

STEEL SKID6

ROOF CANOPY C/W DOWNSPOUT7

MAKE UP AIR UNIT8

CONDENSER UNIT9

STEEL PLATFORM10

STEEL LADDER11

ELECTRICAL BOX12

ELECTRICAL CABINET13

GAS LINES, TYPICAL14

GAS REGULATOR15

GAS FLEXIBLE INTERCONNECT HOSE16

RAMP C/W GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAILS17

STAIRS C/W GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAILS18

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION19

HVAC UNITS20

REVISION

DRAWING NO.

DATE

SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

This drawing supercedes previous issues. Do not scale these  
drawings.

Verify all dimensions, elevations and datums, and report any  
discrepancies to the Architect prior to construction. Dimensions 
are taken to face of exterior sheathing, face of  concrete block, 
face of stud for interior partitions, and centreline  of demising 
walls, unless noted otherwise on the drawing. 

All drawings remain the property of the Architect. These  
drawings are Copyright         , S2 Architecture. These drawings  
may not be reproduced without the permission of the Architect.

#402, 134 Abbott Street

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 2K4

T. 604.661.8806

F. 403.670.7051

www.s2architecture.com

As indicated

12/16/2022 12:59:29 PM

C
:\

R
ev

it 
P

ro
je

ct
s\

22
21

44
-A

-B
ui

ld
in

g 
C

_s
.s

em
en

k o
@

s2
ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

e.
c o

m
.r

vt

E
L
E

V
A

T
IO

N
S

D
O

W
N

TO
W

N
 E

A
S

TS
ID

E 
R

A
P

ID
 R

ES
P

O
N

S
E 

S
H

EL
TE

R

B
L
A

C
K

 D
IA

M
O

N
D

 G
R

O
U

P
2
2
2
1

4
4

Author

Checker

DP3.00

2022

5
9

5
, 

5
2

5
 W

E
S

T
 2

n
d

 A
V

E
N

U
E

,,
  

V
A

N
C

O
U

V
E

R
, 

 B
R

IT
IS

H
 C

O
L
U

M
B

IA

SCALE:1 : 75DP3.00

Building C - East Elevation3

SCALE:1 : 75DP3.00

Building C - North Elevation1

SCALE:1 : 75DP3.00

Building C - South Elevation2

SCALE:1 : 75DP3.00

Building C - West Elevation4
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